

FILED

MAR 14 2016

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 331105-III

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Plaintiff/Respondent,

Vs.

CORBIN BIRD, Defendant/Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**PETER M. RITCHIE, WSBA #41293
Attorneys for Appellant
Corbin Bird
Meyer, Fluegge & Tenney, P.S.
P.O. Box 22680
Yakima, WA 98907
(509) 575-8500**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii - iii
I. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>	1
II. <u>ARGUMENT IN REPLY</u>	1
A. THE RECORD IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE CHARGES AGAINST MR. BIRD	1
B. THE COURT SHOULD NOT CONSIDER THE MATERIALS THE STATE SUBMITTED THAT ARE NOT PART OF THE RECORD	3
III. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>State Cases</u>	
<u>Bich v. General Elec. Co.</u> , 27 Wn. App. 25, 614 P.2d 1323 (1980)	4
<u>Housing Authority of Grant County v. Newbigging</u> , 105 Wn. App. 178, 19 P.3d 1081 (2001)	4
<u>In re Davis</u> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004)	6
<u>Lanzetta v. State of N.J.</u> , 306 U.S. 451, 59 S.Ct. 618 (1939)	3
<u>Roberson v. Perez</u> , 156 Wn.2d 33, 123 P.3d 844 (2005)	5
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)	5
<u>State v. Stockton</u> , 97 Wn.2d 528, 647 P.2d 21 (1982)	4
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1257 (1995)	4
<u>Wilson Son Ranch, LLC v. Hintz</u> , 162 Wn. App. 297, 253 P.3d 470 (2011)	5
<u>Statutes</u>	
RCW 9A.36.080	3

RULES

RAP 10.3(a)(5) 4, 8
